# The Voter

July 8

#### LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS • OF CENTRAL KANE COUNTY

## Empowering Voters Defending Democracy



I spy, with my little eye, LWV US Convention attendee, and CKC VP, Patti Lackman.

# Mark Your Calendar-

#### AUGUST

- JULY
- 1 2024-2025 Membership Dues due
- 10 **CKC Board Mtg** 7 pm, Calvary Church, Batavia
- 18 **Third Thursday Member Cocktails,** 6:30 pm Rookies, Fox Valley Ice Arena, Kirk Rd., Geneva
- 19 **Third Friday Member Coffee,** 9 am Brown Butter Baked Goods & Cafe, 311 N 2nd St., St. Charles
- 23 **Voter Registrar Training & Refresher,** 6:30 pm Calvary Episcopal Church, Batavia
- 7 **CKC Board Mtg** 7 pm, Geneva Library
- 15 Third Thursday Member Cocktails, location tbd
- 16 **Third Friday Member Coffee,** location tbd

### SEPTEMBER

- 4 CKC Board Mtg 7 pm, Geneva Library
- 19 Third Thursday Member Cocktails, location tbd

2024

20 Third Friday Member Coffee, location tbd

# LWV In & Around IL

#### Fight Misinformation and Disinformation in Defense of Democracy, A Community Discussion

What are the types of Misinformation and Disinformation and how can they impact free and fair elections?

The League of Women Voters of Roselle-Bloomingdale will present Prevent Truth Decay - Combat Mis/Disinformation, a community discussion to address this troubling threat to free and fair elections, on Wednesday, June 26, 2024, from 7-8:30 pm in rooms A/B of the Bloomingdale Public Library located at 101 Fairfield Way in Bloomingdale, Illinois.







Join LWVIL's voter service team on August 28, 2024, for this virtual event where attendees can share ideas and plans for getting out the vote ahead of November's election.

REGISTRATION REQ'D

Noon Session 🜔 REGISTER NOW

7 pm Session 🜔 REGISTER NOW



## **Stay Connected & Informed**

https://my.lwv.org/illinois/central-kane-county



July 8



2024



### LWV US 2024 CONVENTION WRAP-UP

CKC Attendee, Patti Lackman

Thirty-one Illinois Leagues were represented by 77 attendees at the 2024 LWV US Convention in Washington, D.C. last month. Patti recapped the 5 day event for us.

"This was my 5th US Convention. I found it totally inspiring as the electricity and positive vibes coming from the attendees was energizing. It is always fun to be in person and see fellow Leaguers that you may have only seen on Zoom....but feel as though you already have a relationship with them!" (Sometime you do – hello to former CKC member, Jean Pierce)

"I was especially interested in the youth programs and immigration. The youth programs in California, Maine and Oregon made me feel like there is more hope for our future as a nation.

When experiencing personally energizing efforts it is like being at a pep rally. You walk away in great spirits and know you an take on the bad juju and make the world a better place.

I always feel like we should be able to get more of our members to go to these events. Expense is truly a big issue.

I was proud to be a member of the LWVIL attendees. We are awesome !!!"



#### **Member Interest Survey**

Each new membership year, we gather information from our League members in an effort to

- 1. Ensure our membership is engaged in ways that matter to them;
- 2. Remind membership about the opportunities to be engaged; and
- 3. Update our membership contact info/preferred method of contact.

To that end, please take a moment to click on the graphic to complete the Interest Survey Google Form. If you've already submitted your Interest Survey in response to last week's email – you need not resubmit.



**Stay Connected & Informed** 



lwvckcil@gmail.com

# **The Voter**

July 8

2024

# LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS ®

	24	E R S H O I C E -25 <sup>™</sup>	IP	<sup>•</sup> s 0, 2025	
Description	Basic	Sustaining	Supporting	-	
Household Membership	S80 Cludes member fees: N S120 Cludes member fees: N	S130	<b>S</b> 140	Now Accepting Zelle Payments	
Student Membership	cludes member fees: Si S		2000(422)	Patricia L (***) *** 5609	
2024 - 2025 Member	T	Dues Subtotal Donation otal Payment Please make pa Central Kane Co Batavia, IL	ounty * PO Box 12	2	
	-	nected & Inf l@gmail.com	<sup>i</sup> ormed	LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS ® OF CENTRAL KANE COUNTY	